

In Chamber

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1379 of 1980

Petitioner :- Lallan Prasad & Others

Respondent :- D.D.C. & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ram Niwas Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Kb Garg,SC

Hon'ble Irshad Ali,J.

Seen the office report dated 08.03.2018.

Vide order dated 11.12.2017, on the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, time was allowed to take steps on the substitution application for effecting service upon the respondents.

In spite of the stop order, no steps whatsoever have been taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

One more and last opportunity is granted to the petitioner.

Thus, one week further time is allowed to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps in compliance of the order dated 11.12.2017.

In case steps are taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the office shall proceed further.

List on 13.04.2018.

Order Date :- 9.3.2018

Pkb/