

Court No. - 11

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1379 of 1980

Petitioner :- Lallan Prasad & Others

Respondent :- D.D.C. & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ram Niwas Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Kb Garg,SC

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.

Order on C.M. Substitution Application No. 3195 of 2008

Application is within time.

Application is allowed.

Office is directed to carry out appropriate substitution in relation to petitioner no. 1 as stated in the prayer clause of the application within a week.

Order Date :- 2.5.2018

Deepika

Court No. - 11

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1379 of 1980

Petitioner :- Lallan Prasad & Others

Respondent :- D.D.C. & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ram Niwas Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Kb Garg,SC

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.

Order on C.M. Delay Condonation Application No. 1A/1 of 2018 and C.M. Substitution Application No. 1A/2 of 2018

The delay in filing the substitution application has been explained in the affidavit.

The explanation is found sufficient.

The delay in filing the substitution application is condoned and the delay condonation application is allowed.

Substitution application is also allowed.

Office is directed to carry out appropriate substitution in relation to petitioner no. 2 as stated in the prayer clause of the application within a week.

Order Date :- 2.5.2018

Deepika