



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 1379 of 1980

Lallan Prasad And Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mayank Krishna S Chandel, Ram Niwas Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	SC

Court No. - 6

HON'BLE PRAKASH PADIA, J.

1. The matter is listed under heading "Oldest pending cases for priority hearing".
2. On the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is passed over for the day.
3. List after three weeks under the same heading.

(Prakash Padia,J.)

January 30, 2026

saqlain