



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 1379 of 1980

Lallan Prasad And Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mayank Krishna S Chandel, Ram Niwas Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	SC

Court No. - 36

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.

1. This case is listed under the caption 'Oldest Pending Cases In This High Court, For Priority Hearing'.
2. Today, the learned counsel for the petitioner states that he is not feeling well and, therefore, the case may be passed over.
3. As prayed, list again under the same heading in the next cause list.
4. It is made clear that, if by the next date, the counsel for the petitioner does not recover, he shall make alternative arrangement for argument in the writ petition.

(Arun Kumar,J.)

March 18, 2026

Ranjeet Sahu